In any event, the appropriation contemplated by the bill would 

not come within any of the subjects specified by the Governor in either 

of his proclamations, and would, therefore, be void, if enacted. 

House Bill No. 49, Proposing an Appropriation of Twenty-Two 

Million Dollars ($22,000,000) to the City of Philadelphia from the 

"Unemployment Relief Fund." For the same reasons stated in dis­

cussing House Bill No. 48, this bill would be unconstitutional, if passed. 

House Bill No. 50, Appropriating to the City of Philadelphia Five